

Disclosure under Basel II

1. Capital structure & Capital Adequacy

Tier 1 capital and breakdown of its Components:

Core Capital (Tier 1)		1,758,005,998.74
a	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,627,196,560.00
b	Irredeemable non-cumulative preference shares	-
c	Share Premium	-
d	Proposed Bonus Equity Share	-
e	Statutory General Reserve	127,305,942.86
f	Retained Earnings	18,055,513.82
g	Un-audited current year cumulative profit	7,347,256.50
h	Capital Redemption Reserve	-
i	Capital Adjustment Reserve	-
j	Dividend Equalization Reserve	-
k	Other Free Reserve	-

Tier 2 capital and breakdown of its Components:

Supplementary Capital (Tier 2)		141,487,895.66
a	Cumulative and/or Redeemable Preference Shares	-
b	Subordinated Term Debt	-
c	Hybrid Capital Instruments	-
d	General Loan Loss Provision	132,295,184.08
e	Exchange Equalization Reserve	9,192,711.58
f	Investment Adjustment Reserve	-
g	Assets Revaluation Reserve	-
h	Other Reserves	-

2. Information about Subordinated Term Debts

The Bank has not issued any Bond and Debenture

3. Segregation of investment portfolio into Held for trading, Held to maturity and Available for sale category:

- All the Investments are for held to maturity except investment in shares.

3. Deduction from Capital

S.N.	Particulars	Amount
A	Miscellaneous Expenditure not written off	12,956,274.44
B	Investments arising out of underwriting commitments	8,943,000.00
Total		21,899,274.44

1. **Total Qualifying Capital:**

Particulars	Amount
Core Capital	1,758,005,998.74
Supplementary Capital	141,487,895.66
Total Capital Fund	1,899,493,894.40

2. **Risk Exposures**

Risk Weighted Exposures under each of 11 categories of Credit Risk :

Particulars	Risk Weighted Exposures
a. Claims on Government and Central Bank	-
b. Claims on other Official Entities	144,668,750.00
c. Claims on Banks	177,034,512.71
d. Claims on Corporate and Securities Firms	6,514,737,924.39
e. Claims on regulatory retail portfolio	2,316,239,786.19
f. Claims secured by residential properties	399,988,844.88
g. Claims secured by commercial real estate	2,234,414,896.39
h. Past due claims	611,896,365.43
i. High risk claims	83,578,086.99
j. Other assets	1,250,308,868.33
k. Off Balance Sheet items	1,104,482,598.89
Total	14,837,350,634.20

Risk weighted exposure for credit Risk, Market risk and Operational Risk:

RISK WEIGHTED EXPOSURES		Current Quarter
a	Risk Weighted Exposure for Credit Risk	14,837,350,634.20
b	Risk Weighted Exposure for Operational Risk	1,037,756,105.54
c	Risk Weighted Exposure for Market Risk	56,467,500.00
Adjustment under Pillar II :		
Add : 2% of Total RWE due to Supervisory review process		318,631,484.79
Add : 1 % of the total deposit due to insufficient liquid assets		0
Total Risk Weighted Exposures (a+b+c)		16,250,205,724.53

--	--

Risk Weighted Exposure Calculation Table

Risk Weighted Exposure		Current Quarter
a	Total Risk Weighted Exposures	16,250,205,724.53
b	Total Core Capital Fund	1,758,005,998.74
c	Total Capital Fund	1,899,493,894.40
d	Total Core Capital to Total Risk Weighted Exposures	10.82%
e	Total Capital to Total Risk Weighted Exposures	11.69%

3. Amount of Non Performing Assets (Both Gross and Net)

Category	Gross Amount	Provision	Net
Re-Structure and Personal Guarantee	402,320,547.19	50,290,068.40	352,030,478.79
Substandard	93,105,885.86	23,276,471.47	69,829,414.40
Doubtful	3,554,183.43	1,777,091.72	1,777,091.72
Loss	73,617,599.98	73,617,599.98	
Total	572,598,216.46	148,961,231.56	423,636,984.90

4. NPA Ratio

NPA Ratios	Percentage
Gross NPA to Gross Loans and Advances	4.14%
Net NPA to Net Advances	3.13%

5. Movement of Non Performing Assets

Particulars	Current Quarter	Previous Quarter	Change (%)
Non Performing Loan	572,598,216.46	614,013,948.26	-6.75%

6. Write off of Loans and Interest Suspense in this quarter

Particulars	Amount
Loan Write off	58,143,528.1
Write off of Interest suspense	5,614,694.68

7. Movement of Loan Loss Provision and Interest Suspense

Particulars	Current Quarter	Previous Quarter	Change (%)
Loan loss Provision	287,216,512.65	322,291,603.91	-10.88%
Interest Suspense	179,331,126.40	115,526,166.67	55.23%

8. Details of Additional Loan Loss Provision

Particulars	Current Quarter	Previous Quarter	Addition
Additional Loan Loss Provision	287,216,512.65	322,291,603.91	(35,075,091.26)